

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1352 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/18166/2011

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1352 of 2025**

=====

THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

SUDHAKAR NIRANJANLAL SHARMA

=====

Appearance:

LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR DM DEVNANI(5880) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

S. O. to 22.06.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Mehul Desai